## **RESOLUTION PC-23-02**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF ARCATA ACCEPTING THE 2022 GENERAL PLAN ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT

**WHEREAS**, the City of Arcata's General Plan, which lays out the vision and policy for the City, was adopted in 2000; and

**WHEREAS**, the City's General Plan Elements consider topics such as Land Use, Transportation, Growth Management, Community Design, and Public Safety; and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Arcata has made substantial progress implementing the General Plan over the past twenty years; and

WHEREAS, in 2019, the State of California mandated the preparation of annual performance reports to provide jurisdictions a way to monitor progress on identified community priorities and associated adopted policy; and

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Planning Commission of the City of Arcata hereby accepts the 2022 General Plan Annual Progress Report, and authorizes staff to submit the Report to the City Council, as representative of projects undertaken in the 2022 calendar year.

DATED:	
ATTEST:	
David Loya	Scott Davies
Community Development Director	Planning Commission Chair

## CLERK'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution No. PC-23-02, passed and adopted at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Arcata, County of Humboldt, State of California, on the eleventh day of April, 2022, by the following vote:

AYES:	
NOES:	
ABSENT:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
	David Loya Deputy City Clerk, City of Arcata